SpecNo.JELF243A-9146-01                                                                             P1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）LQH32NH□□□□23L
Murata Standard Reference Specification【AEC-Q200】
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Wire Wound Chip Coil (Chip Inductors) LQH32NH Series for Automotive
Electronics based on AEC-Q200.

Q
(min.)
DC Resistance Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated
Current
(mA)
ESD
5A : 8kV(μH) Tolerance
(%)
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
 LQH32NH1R0M23L 1.0 M:±20
20
0.06
± 20
100 780
5A
 LQH32NH1R2J23L 1.2
J:± 5
0.07 90 720
 LQH32NH1R5J23L 1.5 0.08 85 675
 LQH32NH1R8J23L 1.8 0.09 80 635
 LQH32NH2R2J23L 2.2 0.097 75 610
 LQH32NH2R7J23L 2.7 0.15 70 495
 LQH32NH3R3J23L 3.3 0.20 65 425
 LQH32NH3R9J23L 3.9 0.14 60 510
 LQH32NH4R7J23L 4.7 0.21 55 420
 LQH32NH5R6J23L 5.6 0.32 50 335
 LQH32NH6R8J23L 6.8 0.36 45 315
 LQH32NH8R2J23L 8.2 0.40 40 300
 LQH32NH100J23L 10
35
0.34 35 325
 LQH32NH120J23L 12 0.50 30
270
 LQH32NH150J23L 15 0.50
25
 LQH32NH180J23L 18 0.64 235
 LQH32NH220J23L 22 0.74
20
220
 LQH32NH270J23L 27 1.00 195
 LQH32NH330J23L 33
40
1.14 175
 LQH32NH390J23L 39 1.27 170
 LQH32NH470J23L 47 1.46 16 155
 LQH32NH560J23L 56 2.00 13 135
 LQH32NH680J23L 68 2.25 12 125
 LQH32NH820J23L 82 3.25 11 100
 LQH32NH101J23L 100 3.65
10
95
 LQH32NH121J23L 120 4.20 85
 LQH32NH151J23L 150 4.85 8.0 80
 LQH32NH181J23L 180 7.60 6.0
60
 LQH32NH221J23L 220 8.45 5.5
 LQH32NH271J23L 270
50
9.70
5.0
55
 LQH32NH331J23L 330 11.0 50
 LQH32NH391J23L 390 12.4 45
 LQH32NH471J23L 470 14.1
40
 LQH32NH561J23L 560 14.6 4.0